Course Writers Summary Contact List as of 8-12-07

	Course
	Writer
	Email
	Cell/Phone

	Doing Theology Among Urban Poor
	Tim Gener
	tcgener@yahoo.com
	9133271, 09178224324

	Hermeneutics Among Urban Poor
	Larry Caldwell
	lwcald@cs.com
lwcald@ats.ph
	0920-9610775

6584871

	Research Design
	Lee Wanak and staff
	L_Wanak@yahoo.com

	(H) 927-1338 

(C) 0926-692-7454

(O) 928-5097

	Research in Church and Ministry
	Mel Luna
	melluna_up@yahoo.com

	0915-5371150, 9290491, 9248946

	Writings Reign Urban Realities
	Noli Mendoza
	nolimendoza@yahoo.com

	(H) 952-2257

0920-433-7445

	TUL505 Language and Culture and Acquisition
	Nenette Y Cada 

Dess Ventura

Rey Taniajura
	hn_salt@yahoo.com
dessventura@yahoo.com
rey_taniajura@wcg.org
	Nenette-0917-8411525, 9209225

Rey-0919-8484768, 4262294, 8690944

	TUL520 Urban Spirituality
	Raineer Chu

Viv Grigg
	raineer@tri-isys.com
raineerchu@yahoo.com
viv.grigg@paradise.net.nz
vivgrigg@yahoo.com

	Raineer-0917-8002086, 9227554(w)

9270664 (w)

9289741 (h)

Viv-64-9-377-4063 x715, 64-9-813-9442

	TUL530-Urban Poor Church Planting
	Raineer Chu

Mars Rodriguez 
Viv Grigg  
	raineer@tri-isys.com
raineerchu@yahoo.com
marstrodz@yahoo.com
see above 
	Rainier-See above

09192201450,  995 8826
See above 

	TUL540  Urban Reality and Theology (Urban Poor Research)
	Jun Manalo

Viv Grigg

Boy Bautista


	welldev@yahoo.com, welldev@codavan.com.ph
viv.grigg@paradise.net.nz
vivgrigg@yahoo.com
cruxprobat@yahoo.com

	Jun 0920-6165782, 4548387 (h), 4266734

Viv-see above

Boy-0917-8161954, 9282728

9249348

	TUL550  Service to the Marginalized--Street Kids, Prostitution, Youth at Risk.
	Becky Majam, Jonathan and Thelma Nambu, Patrick Hobbs
	becky_majam@yahoo.com
jtnambus@pldtdsl.net
hobbspatrick@hotmail.com

	Becky-7184905 (w),

0918-654-4852

Jon-0919-2119241, 9513227 (h), 

4315771 (w)

Pat-6457170

	TUL555  Educational Center Development
	Chona Domingo (preschool), Daryl Germaine (Vocational), Letty Nacino-elementary
	chonabelledomingo@yahoo.com
germaine@actionintl.org 


	0927-3855592, 9285409 (w)

Daryl-(046) 4162813 (h)

(046) 8651040 (w)

Letty-0917-5192309

	TUL560  Theology & Practice of Community Economics  (Small business Development)
	Art Medina
	amedina@msfdn.org

	0918-9031417, 3928045

2930772

	TUL570-660 Field Supervision I
	Aaron Smith
	aaronema@yahoo.com

	0927-352-2298

410-6128

	TUL 620 Urban Leadership Movements
	Corrie De Boer

Viv Grigg 
	stewcorrie@yahoo.com
see above 
	926-3529

0919-591-6171

See above 

	TUL640 Entrepreneurial & Organizational Leadership
	Jotique Lamigo

Rex Resurreccion 
	joetique@yahoo.com
reneresurreccion@yahoo.com

	638 1514, 0920925 1867 

	TUL630-Theology & Practice of Community Transformation
	Jun Manalo-  Lead Faculty

Boy Bautista

David Lim

Mel Luna 

Joetique
	welldev@yahoo.com
cruxprobat@yahoo.com
cmiphil53@yahoo.com
melluna_up@yahoo.com
joetique@yahoo.com

	Jun-See above

Boy-see above

David Lim-0917-6612888, 4385548, 4398568, 4218195

See above

See above

	TUL650  Primary Health Care
	Alicia Banas

	alicia_banas@yahoo.com.ph

	09176424554, 531 3737

	TUL655 Advocacy and the Urban Environment (3 credits)
	Joy Famador-Advocacy

Elsa Unson-Environment

Mel Luna (Relief and Crisis Management)
	efamador@yahoo.com
unsonelsa@yahoo.com
melluna_up@yahoo.com

	Joy-0919-9765293

Elsa-0917-8324680, 7244680

Mel-see above

	TUL670  Integration Seminar
	Lee Wanak and staff
	See above
	See above
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